
Monroe County School District

Legislation Text

Superintendent of Schools
Theresa Axford

TITLE
Approval of Boys and Girls Club 2019-2020 Lease Renewal for Reynolds School

BACKGROUND INFORMATION
The Boys and Girls Club lease of Reynolds School expired on March 7, 2019. This item will extend
the lease for another twelve months until March 31, 2020.

CONTRACT INFORMATION

Contract Purpose / Description: Facility Lease

Contract Originator: Lefere, Operations and Planning, x53392

Board Meeting Date:  April 6, 2019

RECOMMENDATION

Approval of Lease Renewal for Reynolds School With Boys & Girls Club for 2019-2020.

File #: 1819-0170, Version: 1

Monroe County School District Printed on 5/11/2022Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

